
Erratum 

Polybutadiene Hydroperoxide by Singlet Oxygen: Its Grafting 
and Morphology in Polystyrene Matrix 

F. M. PENG, Monsanto Polymer Pr&ts Company, Springfield, 
Massachusetts 

[article in J. Appl. Polym. Sci, 31,1827-1842 (19S6)l 

Page Location Should read: 

1828 

1830 

1834 
1835 

- 35°C 
> -  Middle of 

second equation 
First line of text 

Fourth line of text 
Fourth line of text 

where [ q ]  is intrinsic viscosity; 

. . . level (Fig. 2). Note . . . 

. . . s y ~ t e r n , ~ ~ * ~  were . . . 
%p, specific viscosity; Vr = 1 + vs,; 

Journal of Applied Polymer Science, Vol. 32, 4763 (1986) 
0 1986 John Wiley & Sons, Inc. CCC 0021-S995/86/044763-01$04.00 


