Erratum

Polybutadiene Hydroperoxide by Singlet Oxygen: Its Grafting and Morphology in Polystyrene Matrix

F. M. PENG, Monsanto Polymer Products Company, Springfield, Massachusetts

[article in J. Appl. Polym. Sci, 31, 1827-1842 (1986)]

Page	Location	Should read:
1828	Middle of second equation	$> \xrightarrow{-35^{\circ}C}$
1830	First line of text	where [η] is intrinsic viscosity; η_{sp} , specific viscosity; $\eta_r = 1 + \eta_{sp}$;
1834	Fourth line of text	level (Fig. 2). Note
1835	Fourth line of text	system, ^{59,60} were